adjustments, including the allocation of the purchase price of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their fair values, has not been made.
Accordingly, the purchase accounting adjustments made in connection with the development of the following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing such unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements. However,
management believes that the adjustments provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions described above.

For a description of all of the assumptions used in preparing the pro forma financial and operating data, you should read the notes to the unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial statements for Inergy, L.P. The pro forma financial statements should not be considered as indicative of the historical results we
would have had or the results that we will have in the future.

1

Item 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

(a) Financial Statements

Inergy, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2004

Historical (a)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Inergy, L.P.

Star Gas
Propane, L.P.

   ($ in thousands)
Revenues:
Propane   $224,476  $ 58,722   —  $283,198
Other   32,989   —   —   32,989

   257,465   58,722   —   316,187
Cost of product sold   192,777   38,442   —   231,219

Gross profit   64,688   20,280   —   84,968
Expenses:
Operating and administrative   34,790   19,892   —   54,682
Depreciation and amortization   8,846   3,481   (57)(b)  12,270

Operating income (loss)   21,052   (3,093)  57   18,016
Other income (expense)
Interest expense   (3,469)  (1,411)  (2,569)(c)   (7,449)
Interest expense related to write off
of deferred financing costs(d)   (6,990)  —   —   (6,990)

Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and equipment   173   —   —   (173)
Finance charges   236   —   —   236
Other   57   —   —   57

Income (loss) before income taxes   11,059   (4,504)  (2,512)   4,043
Provision for income tax   (58)  (48)   (106)

Net income (loss)   $ 11,001  $ (4,552) $ (2,512)  $ 3,937

Non-managing general partners’ interest in net income   $ 728   $ 780
Limited partners’ interest in net income   $ 10,273   $ 3,156
Net income (loss) per limited partner unit:
Basic:   $ 0.41   $ 0.10

Diluted:   $ 0.40   $ 0.09

Weighted average limited partners’ units outstanding:
Basic:   25,310   32,878

Diluted:   25,874   33,442

See accompanying notes.

2

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
 Pro forma adjustments